
 

Web: www.cadmoreendschool.org 
Charity Reg. No. 1066943 

 

Love            Faith          Courage         Honesty        Respect            Empathy 

Words from the Woods! 

Friday 18th May 2018 
 

Dear parents, 

This week saw the introduction of Stay and Learn; an opportunity for parents 

to come in and join their child in a lesson. The focus for this Stay and Learn 

was maths.  

Due to its popularity and excellent feedback, we will have a Stay and Learn 

session during the autumn term with a focus on English. 

 

Tiggywinkles Collection 

Recently in our Forest School sessions we have learnt lots of useful facts 
about hedgehogs to support National Hedgehog Awareness week.  
 
Class 3 have taken up the challenge to encourage the whole school to 
support Tiggewinkles wildlife hospital in Haddenham by organising a 
donation box.  
 
Tiggewinkles is the busiest wildlife hospital in the world & has treated over 
350.000 wild animals in the 35 years since it opened. It is now open 7 days a 
week 365 days a year. If you or your friends & family are able to donate any 
of the following items, the box can be found in the hall. 
 

 post it notes 

 newspapers 

 small towels (no 
holes) 

 dog & cat food 
(dried, tinned or 
pouches) 

 antic spray & 
wipes 

 pecan nuts 

 rubber gloves 
s/m 

 cotton buds 
 

 calgon tablets 

 bird treat sticks 

 pens 

 A4 copier 
paper 

             wild bird seed 

 

Tiggewinkles do have a visitor’s centre, where you can see for yourselves, 
the great work they do to support our wildlife.   
https://www.sttiggywinkles.org.uk/top-navigation/visitor-centre.html 
 

 

 

 

 

Upcoming Events 

(subject to change) 

Mon 21.5.18 – 25.5.18 Years 5 

and 6 residential 

Mon 21.5.18 KS1 SATS week 

Mon 11.6.18 KS1 Phonic 

screening 

Mon 25.6.18 Yr6 Big bang 

workshop 

Mon 30.6.18  Summer Fair 

Wed 4.7.18 Sports day 

Wed 11.7.18 Sports day reserve 

Fri 13.7.18 Reports out 

Wed 18.7.18 Cotswold Wild life 

park 

Fri 13.7.18 Reports out 

Fri 20.7.18  Final Celebration 

assembly and coffee morning  

Term Dates 

INSET Days 

4.6.18, 5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.9.18 

Open                          Close  
Spring Term 2018 
Thu 4.1.18              Fri 9.2.18 

Mon 19.2.18    Wed 28.3.18 

Summer Term 2018 
Mon 16.4.18        Fri 25.5.18 
Tue 5.6.18          Tue 24.7.18 
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 

Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 
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New data protection regulations 

On 25 May 2018 there are some changes to the current data protection 

regulations called the General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR).  The 

school, and The Oxford Diocesan Schools Trust, regards the protection of  

personal data relating to children and parents/carers as a very important 

matter.   

On the school website, in accordance with best practice, we have 

published our updated data protection policy and Pupil Privacy notice.  

The Pupil Privacy notice outlines the pupil information that we collect, 

hold and share including the lawful basis upon which we use this 

information. 

If you would like a printed copy of the data protection policy and privacy 

notice, please do not hesitate to contact the school office. 

We also need to seek your permission to use your details, in order to 

contact you about upcoming events and also, your child’s personal 

information, such as photos. A paper copy has been sent home today. 

Please could you complete and return ASAP 

Junk model material 

Please could you send in any junk model material that children in KS1 and 

EYFS could use to make models. Anything from cereal packets to (Clean!) 

yoghurt pots would be warmly received.  

 

Open Farm Sunday 

Don’t forget Open Farm Sunday is being held this weekend at Kensham 

Farm, Cadmore End, between 2 pm and 5 pm. Please come and support 

this event and all monies raised on our drink and cake stall will go towards 

funds for your children. 

 

As always, have a lovely weekend. 
 
Kind regards,   
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 

Upcoming Events 

(subject to change) 

 

Term Dates 

 

INSET Days 

4.6.18, 5.9.18, 2.1.19, 3.6.18, 

24.7.18, 23.9.18 

 

Open                          Close  
Summer Term 2018 
Mon 16.4.18        Fri 25.5.18 
Tue 5.6.18          Tue 24.7.18 
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 

Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 

 

Spring Term 2019 

Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 

Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 

 

Summer Term 2019 

Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 

Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 

 

 

 


